In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920050363US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) WILLIAM T. BOYD (2) DOUGLAS M. FREIMUTH (3) WILLIAM G. HOLLAND (4) STEVEN W. HUNTER (5) RENATO J. RECIO (6) STEVEN M. THURBER (7) MADELINE VEGA	9-27-05 9-29-05 9-27-05 1 6- 5-05 9-27-05 9-27-05 9-27-05
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 6/8	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/260, 6/8 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 6/8 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 6/8 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 6/8 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 6/8 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0275

700223756

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd County of Dutchess of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of New York

and

(2) <u>Douglas M. Freimuth</u> County of New York of N<u>ew York</u> and State of New York

and

(3) William G. Holland County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(4) <u>Steven W. Hunter</u> County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(5) <u>Renato</u> J<u>. Recio</u> County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u>

and State of Texas

and

(6) Steven M. Thurber County of Williamson of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> County of Travis of Austin

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD USING A MASTER NODE TO CONTROL I/O FABRIC CONFIGURATION IN A MULTI-HOST ENVIRONMENT

and execut	ted, respectively	, a United States	s patent, application	therefore on
	ventors Signed De		<u> 9/2) </u>	_, 2005,
(2)	9/20	, 2005, (3)	9/27/	_, 2005,
(4)		, 2005, (5)	9/27	_, 2005,
(6)	<u> 9/27</u>	, 2005, and (7	9127	_, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at _	Autin	on9/27	_, 2005.
			_ Wer 5	1. Bez William T. Boyd
and	(2) Signed	at Austra	on <u>9/29</u>	
		<i>(</i>) ••••	_ Doughis m	
and	(3) Signed	at MuStin	on 9/2 Willen J. //o	. 7
and	(4) Signed	at	on	, 2005-
				Steven W. Hunter

and	(5)	Signed at	AJshin	<u>on</u> 9/77 , 2005.
			-	Renato J. Recio
and	(6)	Signed at	AUSTA	on9/27, 2005.
				Str MMLL Steven M. Thurber
and	(7)	Signed at	<u>Austin</u>	on9127, 2005.

Modeli Uza

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0278

Madeline Vega

512-823-1036 >> RightFax P.02/23

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, w	e,
------------	----

(1) William T. Boyd County of Dutchess

of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of New York

and

(2) <u>Douglas M. Freimuth</u>
...County of New York

of <u>New York</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(3) William G. Holland County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Steven W. Hunter County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(5) <u>Renato J. Recio</u> County of Travis of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(6) Steven M. Thurber County of Williamson

of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> County of Travis of <u>Austin</u> and Stare of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD USING A MASTER NODE TO CONTROL I/O FABRIC CONFIGURATION IN A MULTI-HOST ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	_, 2005,
(2)	, 2005,
(4) 2-7-1612 5 , 2005, (5)	, 2005,
(6) , 2005, and (7)	, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sign	ed at		on			2005.
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			William T. Boyd
and	(2)	Signed at			on		, 2005.
				***		<u></u>	Douglas M. Freimuth
and	(3)	Signed at	 	. .	on		, 2005.
							William G. Holland
and	(4)	Signed at	RTP, N	<u>c</u>	_ on _ <i>o.</i>	TOREK.	2005.
				-\$	16/	W	Signet W Hunter

Page 2 of 3

417 (4	(.5)	signed at	 on	, 2005.
				Renato J. Recio
and	(6)	Signed at	 on	, 2005.
				Steven M. Thurber
and .	(7)	Signed at	 on	, 2005.
				Madeline Vega

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/09/2005